

# Silver Shield Resources Appoints Mr. Jason Springett, To The Board, Effective Immediately.

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

### APR 09, 2013

**Burlington, Ontario, April 9, 2013** – Silver Shield Resources (TSXV: SSR) ("Silver Shield" or the "Corporation") announced today that is pleased to announce effective immediately, the addition Mr. Jason Springett of London, Ontario to the board of directors.

Mr. Springett has been involved with investor relation activities and corporate financing raises for several publicly traded companies. Some of these companies include: Tara Minerals (OTCQB: TARM), Aim Health Group (TSXV: AHG) and Cannabis Science (NASDAQ OTC: CBIS). Mr. Springett has also served as the Vice president of Catalyst Exchange Corp.

Tim D. Towers CEO of Silver Shield Resources commented: "The strong entrepreneurial and marketing presence that Mr. Springett brings to the Corporation will be a good complement to the strong technical, financial, and mining experience already present within the Corporation."

Mr. Towers added: "We have always believed in our properties and the focus on bringing our Mexican properties to production in the near term. What has not been prevalent is the market awareness and exposure to the investment community in these tough times as to the quality of the company's assets. We feel confident that Mr. Springett, in conjunction with our marketing team in place, will provide an ideal platform to showcase our quality moving forward."

### About Silver Shield Resources

Silver Shield Resources is determined to become a world class silver producing company. The Corporation continues to source both debt and equity financing to move the Corporations quality projects to first stage production. For more information please visit the corporate website at www.silvershieldresources.net

### For further information please contact:

Mr. Tim D. Towers President and CEO Silver Shield Resources Corp. T: (289) 337-6162 E: silvershield@cogeco.net Mr. Don Shaxon Corporate Development Silver Shield Resources Corp. T: (289) 337-6162 E:don.shaxon@silvershieldresources.net

Mr. Frank Kordy Corporate Communications Silver Shield Resources Corp. T: (289) 337-6162 E: frank.kordy@silvershieldresources.net

The TSX Venture Exchange has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

#### - 30 -